

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49

Page 1 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

				Engineer's Estimate		Malley Construction, Inc. 1565 S. Park Place St. Mt Pleasant, MI 48858		Crawford Contracting, Inc. 2502 S. Meridian Rd. Mt. Pleasant, MI	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$13,500 (Road and Storm)	1	LSUM	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
3	Dr Structure, Abandon	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
4	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
5	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	63	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 441.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	705	Ft	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,230.00
7	Guardrail, Rem	46	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00
8	Pavt, Rem	170	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	304	Syd	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,432.00
10	Embankment, CIP	51	Cyd	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00
11	Excavation, Earth	491	Cyd	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,383.00
12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	Cyd	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
13	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
14	Subbase, CIP	67	Cyd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,273.00
15	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	227	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 2,074.78
16	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	988	Syd	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 14,454.44
17	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
18	Approach, CI II, LM	15	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
19	Geotextile, Separator, Modified	1,214	Syd	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,731.50
20	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	30	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	Sewer, SDR-26, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	32	Ft	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,104.00
22	Sanitary Service, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Abandoned Gas Main, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 1040 w/ Solid Gasket Sealed Cover	1	Ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
26	Dr Structre Cover, EJ 7000	2	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	Dr Structure, 36 inch, dia, modified	2	Ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
28	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
29	Dr Structre, Temp Lowering	1	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
30	HMA Surface, Rem	1140	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,560.00
31	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	HMA, 3E3	180	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00
33	HMA, 5E3	90	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00
34	Cement	2	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
35	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00
36	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	679	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 18.28	\$ 12,412.12
37	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	Ft	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
38	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	86	Sft	\$ 5.50	\$ 473.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 541.80	\$ 7.65	\$ 657.90
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2433	Sft	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,732.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,758.80	\$ 3.65	\$ 8,880.45
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1037	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,992.45	\$ 4.65	\$ 4,822.05
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn & Oper	1	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 2 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

Engineer's Estimate		Malley Construction, Inc. 1565 S. Park Place St. Mt Pleasant, MI 48858	Crawford Contracting, Inc. 2502 S. Meridian Rd. Mt. Pleasant, MI						
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$5,000	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn & Oper	15	Ea	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	53	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 185.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 185.50
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
46	Riprap, Plain	3	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
47	Turf Establishment, Performance	867	Syd	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,202.00
48	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
49	Sign, Type III, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
TOTAL BID ROAD AND STORM SEWER:					\$ 148,336.00		\$ 154,458.55		\$ 155,553.74

DEPT. HEAD: _____

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
 EXPIRATION DATE: _____

AWARDED: _____

PURCH. AGENT: _____

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
 EXPIRATION DATE: _____

COUNCIL APPROVED: _____

STAFF REC.: _____

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
 EXPIRATION DATE: _____

PO NUMBER: _____

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 3 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

CL Trucking & Excavating, LLC 256 E. Parmeter Rd. Ionia, MI 48846	C&D Hughes, Inc. 3097 Lansing Road Charlotte, MI 48813	Dave Collard Masonry and Concrete 2791 Escott Rd Owosso, MI 48867
---	--	---

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$13,500 (Road and Storm)	1	LSUM	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
3	Dr Structure, Abandon	1	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
4	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
5	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	63	Ft	\$ 12.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	705	Ft	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,877.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,992.50
7	Guardrail, Rem	46	Ft	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00
8	Pavt, Rem	170	Syd	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,232.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	304	Syd	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,104.00
10	Embankment, CIP	51	Cyd	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 918.00
11	Excavation, Earth	491	Cyd	\$ 23.25	\$ 11,415.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,892.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 11,906.75
12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	Cyd	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00
13	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
14	Subbase, CIP	67	Cyd	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 26.85	\$ 1,798.95
15	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	227	Syd	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,859.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 2,258.65
16	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	988	Syd	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,748.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,784.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 13,486.20
17	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
18	Approach, CI II, LM	15	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00
19	Geotextile, Separator, Modified	1,214	Syd	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,124.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,245.90
20	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	30	Ft	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 3,675.00
21	Sewer, SDR-26, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	32	Ft	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 118.75	\$ 3,800.00
22	Sanitary Service, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Abandoned Gas Main, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 1040 w/ Solid Gasket Sealed Cover	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 7000	2	Ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
27	Dr Structure, 36 inch, dia, modified	2	Ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
29	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	1	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
30	HMA Surface, Rem	1140	Syd	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,400.00
31	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	HMA, 3E3	180	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 23,040.00
33	HMA, 5E3	90	Ton	\$ 163.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 11,970.00
34	Cement	2	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
35	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
36	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	679	Ft	\$ 27.50	\$ 18,672.50	\$ 23.25	\$ 15,786.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,975.00
37	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	Ft	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
38	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	86	Sft	\$ 9.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 666.50
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2433	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,165.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 8,150.55	\$ 4.15	\$ 10,096.95
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1037	Sft	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,703.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,733.20	\$ 4.65	\$ 4,822.05
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn & Oper	1	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 4 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

				CL Trucking & Excavating, LLC 256 E. Parmeter Rd. Ionia, MI 48846		C&D Hughes, Inc. 3097 Lansing Road Charlotte, MI 48813		Dave Collard Masonry and Concrete 2791 Escott Rd Owosso, MI 48867	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$5,000	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn & Oper	15	Ea	\$ 17.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 425.25
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	53	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 185.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 344.50
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
46	Riprap, Plain	3	Syd	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
47	Turf Establishment, Performance	867	Syd	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,635.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,202.00
48	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00
49	Sign, Type III, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
TOTAL BID ROAD AND STORM SEWER:					\$ 187,675.75		\$ 188,286.00		\$ 189,303.20

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49

Page 5 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

DCC Construction 9100 Lapeer Rd Suite A Davison, MI 48423	LA Construction Corporation 3453 N. Linde Rd. Flint, MI 48504	Zito Construction Co. 8033 Fenton Rd Grand Blanc, MI 48439-8998
--	---	---

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$13,500 (Road and Storm)	1	LSUM	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Dr Structure, Abandon	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
4	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	63	Ft	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	705	Ft	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 705.00
7	Guardrail, Rem	46	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00
8	Pavt, Rem	170	Syd	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	304	Syd	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00
10	Embankment, CIP	51	Cyd	\$ 6.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00
11	Excavation, Earth	491	Cyd	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,095.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,185.00
12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	Cyd	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
14	Subbase, CIP	67	Cyd	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,283.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,943.00
15	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	227	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,497.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,724.00
16	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	988	Syd	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,796.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,808.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,784.00
17	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Approach, CI II, LM	15	Cyd	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00
19	Geotextile, Separator, Modified	1,214	Syd	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,642.00
20	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	30	Ft	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	Sewer, SDR-26, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	32	Ft	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00
22	Sanitary Service, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Abandoned Gas Main, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 1040 w/ Solid Gasket Sealed Cover	1	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 7000	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	Dr Structure, 36 inch, dia, modified	2	Ea	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
28	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	1	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
30	HMA Surface, Rem	1140	Syd	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,400.00
31	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	HMA, 3E3	180	Ton	\$ 110.89	\$ 19,960.20	\$ 133.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00
33	HMA, 5E3	90	Ton	\$ 137.02	\$ 12,331.80	\$ 164.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00
34	Cement	2	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
35	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 8,640.00
36	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	679	Ft	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,203.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,728.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,259.00
37	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	Ft	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
38	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	86	Sft	\$ 7.50	\$ 645.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 619.20
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2433	Sft	\$ 3.90	\$ 9,488.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,464.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,165.00
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1037	Sft	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,444.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,333.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,222.00
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn & Oper	1	Ea	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 6 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

				DCC Construction 9100 Lapeer Rd Suite A Davison, MI 48423		LA Construction Corporation 3453 N. Linde Rd. Flint, MI 48504		Zito Construction Co. 8033 Fenton Rd Grand Blanc, MI 48439-8998	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$5,000	1	LSUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn & Oper	15	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	53	Sft	\$ 4.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
46	Riprap, Plain	3	Syd	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00
47	Turf Establishment, Performance	867	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,069.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,202.00
48	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
49	Sign, Type III, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
TOTAL BID ROAD AND STORM SEWER:					\$ 189,565.45		\$ 189,678.00		\$ 193,838.20

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 7 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

McGuirk Sand-Gravel 3046 Jen's Way Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858	Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. 1240 North Outer Drive P.O. Box 14979 Saginaw, MI 48601-0979	Green Tech Systems, LLC 214 Athlone Beach Bay City, MI 48706
---	--	--

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$13,500 (Road and Storm)	1	LSUM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
3	Dr Structure, Abandon	1	Ea	\$ 207.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
4	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 353.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
5	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	63	Ft	\$ 14.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,079.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	705	Ft	\$ 9.10	\$ 6,415.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,575.00
7	Guardrail, Rem	46	Ft	\$ 15.50	\$ 713.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00
8	Pavt, Rem	170	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	304	Syd	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,520.00
10	Embankment, CIP	51	Cyd	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,045.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00
11	Excavation, Earth	491	Cyd	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,838.00
12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	Cyd	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
14	Subbase, CIP	67	Cyd	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,574.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00
15	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	227	Syd	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,133.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,816.00
16	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	988	Syd	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,748.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,772.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,760.00
17	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	\$ 19.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
18	Approach, CI II, LM	15	Cyd	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Geotextile, Separator, Modified	1,214	Syd	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,792.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,035.00
20	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	30	Ft	\$ 85.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
21	Sewer, SDR-26, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	32	Ft	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
22	Sanitary Service, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Abandoned Gas Main, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 1040 w/ Solid Gasket Sealed Cover	1	Ea	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 7000	2	Ea	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	Dr Structure, 36 inch, dia, modified	2	Ea	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
29	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	1	Ea	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
30	HMA Surface, Rem	1140	Syd	\$ 7.20	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,840.00
31	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	HMA, 3E3	180	Ton	\$ 111.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00
33	HMA, 5E3	90	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00
34	Cement	2	Ton	\$ 202.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	679	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,938.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,654.00
37	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	Ft	\$ 72.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
38	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	86	Sft	\$ 6.80	\$ 584.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 774.00
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2433	Sft	\$ 4.10	\$ 9,975.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,165.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 13,624.80
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1037	Sft	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,562.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 7,881.20
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn & Oper	1	Ea	\$ 85.50	\$ 85.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 8 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$5,000	1	LSUM	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn & Oper	15	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	53	Sft	\$ 4.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 371.00
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 101.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
46	Riprap, Plain	3	Syd	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
47	Turf Establishment, Performance	867	Syd	\$ 11.500	\$ 9,970.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,803.00
48	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$ 40.50	\$ 121.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
49	Sign, Type III, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 40.50	\$ 121.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL BID ROAD AND STORM SEWER:					\$ 194,016.90	\$ 196,497.00	\$ 199,731.00		

McGuirk Sand-Gravel
3046 Jen's Way
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.
1240 North Outer Drive
P.O. Box 14979
Saginaw, MI 48601-0979

Green Tech Systems, LLC
214 Athlone Beach
Bay City, MI 48706

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 9 of 10

Bid Contained Math Error

Smith Sand & Gravel
4085 Tyrell Road
Owosso, MI 48867

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$13,500 (Road and Storm)	1	LSUM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	Dr Structure, Abandon	1	Ea	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	63	Ft	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,268.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	705	Ft	\$ 12.34	\$ 8,699.70		\$ -		\$ -
7	Guardrail, Rem	46	Ft	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
8	Pavt, Rem	170	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	Sidewalk, Rem	304	Syd	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,688.00		\$ -		\$ -
10	Embankment, CIP	51	Cyd	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,785.00		\$ -		\$ -
11	Excavation, Earth	491	Cyd	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,730.00		\$ -		\$ -
12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	25	Cyd	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00		\$ -		\$ -
13	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00		\$ -		\$ -
14	Subbase, CIP	67	Cyd	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00		\$ -		\$ -
15	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	227	Syd	\$ 27.26	\$ 6,188.02		\$ -		\$ -
16	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	988	Syd	\$ 27.26	\$ 26,932.88		\$ -		\$ -
17	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00		\$ -		\$ -
18	Approach, CI II, LM	15	Cyd	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -		\$ -
19	Geotextile, Separator, Modified	1,214	Syd	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,821.00		\$ -		\$ -
20	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	30	Ft	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	Sewer, SDR-26, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	32	Ft	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00		\$ -		\$ -
22	Sanitary Service, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
23	Abandoned Gas Main, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
24	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
25	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 1040 w/ Solid Gasket Sealed Cover	1	Ea	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00		\$ -		\$ -
26	Dr Structre Cover, EJ 7000	2	Ea	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00		\$ -		\$ -
27	Dr Structure, 36 inch, dia, modified	2	Ea	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 3,830.00		\$ -		\$ -
28	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00		\$ -		\$ -
29	Dr Structre, Temp Lowering	1	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
30	HMA Surface, Rem	1140	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
31	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
32	HMA, 3E3	180	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
33	HMA, 5E3	90	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$ -		\$ -
34	Cement	2	Ton	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00		\$ -		\$ -
35	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	\$ 43.70	\$ 8,740.00		\$ -		\$ -
36	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	679	Ft	\$ 21.50	\$ 14,598.50		\$ -		\$ -
37	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	Ft	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00		\$ -		\$ -
38	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	86	Sft	\$ 7.70	\$ 662.20		\$ -		\$ -
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2433	Sft	\$ 4.30	\$ 10,461.90		\$ -		\$ -
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1037	Sft	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,496.10		\$ -		\$ -
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Furn & Oper	1	Ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00		\$ -		\$ -

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 12/14/2021

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 Street Program - Contract 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-49
Page 10 of 10

Smith Sand & Gravel 4085 Tyrell Road Owosso, MI 48867		
---	--	--

Bid Contained Math Error

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$5,000	1	LSUM	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		\$ -		\$ -
43	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn & Oper	15	Ea	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00	\$	-	\$	-
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	53	Sft	\$ 3.50	\$ 185.50	\$	-	\$	-
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$	-	\$	-
46	Riprap, Plain	3	Syd	\$ 166.00	\$ 498.00	\$	-	\$	-
47	Turf Establishment, Performance	867	Syd	\$ 1.550	\$ 1,343.85	\$	-	\$	-
48	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$	-	\$	-
49	Sign, Type III, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$	-	\$	-
TOTAL BID ROAD AND STORM SEWER:					\$ 231,628.65		\$ -		\$ -